if known, would have resulted in the recognition of those assets and liabilities as of that date. The

measurement period ends as soon as the acquirer receives the information it was seeking about

facts and circumstances that existed as of the acquisition date or learns that more information is

not obtainable. However, the measurement period shall not exceed one year from the acquisition

date.

The one year period for the PPA exercise ends on 31 December 2015 (one year from the date

of completion of the acquisition, i.e. 31 December 2014). During the year, which is within the said

period, the amounts have been revised according to the finalised valuation report.

In accordance with FRS 3: Business Combination, a prior year adjustment is effected to reflect

the changes retrospectively and the effects of the adjustment are explained below:

PART B: EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO MAIN MARKET LISTING REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA
MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD

42

MALAYSIA AIRPORTS HOLDINGS BERHAD (487092-W)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS ("PYA") (Cont’d)

As previously

stated Adjustments As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

17,327,735   229,055   17,556,790

452,253   1,547   453,800

803,265   (562,536)   240,729

1,453,280   (474,302)   978,978

4,121,740   207,799   4,329,539

2,973,471   19,414   2,992,885

2,676,767   (84,845)   2,591,922

502,510   (18,821)   483,689

379,106   (64,181)   314,925

(229,429)   (1,843)   (231,272)

834,172   (84,845)   749,327

Impairment of goodwill

Profit before tax and zakat from continuing

operations

Retained earnings

Statement of profit or loss for the financial

year ended 31 December 2014

Gain arising from re-measurement

of fair value of investment

Gain on bargain purchase

Equity attributable to owners of the Company

Statement of financial position as at 31

December 2014

Non-current assets

Intangible assets

Trade and other receivables

Deferred tax assets

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities

Trade and other payables

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables